

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TR A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 2 0 9 OF 2 0 0 8

SHA L A N D E R P R A T A P S I N G H

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SA R I K A S I N G H

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 10 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA R U N CHAT T E R J E E

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishth Ku m a r ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
respondent seeking time for filing counter affidavit, the matter is  
adjourned by four weeks.

(A.D. Shar m a)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master