

ÈITEM NO.42

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 342 OF 2009

SARIKA SHAILENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDRA PRATAP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.for  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, the case is adjourned by four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master